5.2.2 |Percentage of graduated students who have progressed to higher education year-wise during last five years (15)

5.2.2.1: Number of outgoing students progressing to higher education

Department of Mechanical Engineering

S.No

O O N OO U WINR

NINININININNNNN R R R RIR R IRIRIR[R
O N oo ubdw N R ol x(Nolu s wlNvkR|lo

Name of the graduated students
progressed to Higher Education

Haris Mehraj
Misba Amin

Ishfag Zahoor Bhat
Ishfaq Zahoor Bhat
Ishfag Zahoor Bhat
Syed Faizan Altaf

Farheen Fayaz
Tariqg Ahmad Jhara

Adnan Magbool Khan
Mohammed Basit Wani
Mohammed Basit Wani
Khalid Rafiq

Berjees Qadr

Irfan ul Hassan

Shazia Gul

Hashim Khursheed
Hashim Khursheed
Mohammad Zubair Shagoo
Taqwa Qadri

Basit Ayoob Lone
Farsheen

Andleeb

Nargis Manzoor
Afreen Shakeel

Zayik Zahoor

Rooman Rafiq

Abdul Mutayib
Madiha

Peerzada Rahil Jameel

Organization joind for Higher Educaiton

New York University, Tandon School of Engineering, USA
Indian Institute of Technology, Jodhpur

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar
Indian Institute of Science, Banglore

Indian Institute of Science, Banglore

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

The University of Huddersfield, United Kingdom
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar
Budapest university of Technology, Hungary
Budapest university of Technology, Hungary

Tallinn University of Technology, Estonia
University of Nevada, Reno, USA

Centrale Lille, France

Budapest university of Technology, Hungary

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

Budapest university of Technology, Hungary

Birla Institute of Technology, Plani

I. K. Gujral, Punjab Technical University

Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus
Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus
GCET, Jammu

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

King Fahd University of Petroleum & Minerals - KFUPM

Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir
Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus

Details of the program enrolled

PhD
PhD

M. Tech
PhD
PMRF Research Fellow
PhD
PhD
PhD
MS

MS
Ph.D
Direct PhD
Ph.D
MS
M.Tech
M.Tech
Ph.D
MS

MS
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
MS
M.Tech
M.Tech

Year of
Enrollment

2022
2022
2019
2021
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2023
2023
2020
2021
2021
2022
2021
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2023
2021
2021
2023
2022
2021




30 Mehak Shah Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus M.Tech 2021

31 Yasir Rasool National Institute of Technology, Srinagar M.Tech 2022

32 Sheikh Sehbaan National Institute of Technology, Srinagar M.Tech 2022

33 Aaquib Jeelani Lone National Institute of Technology, Srinagar M.Tech 2022

34 Peerzada Abdul Baasit Parsa National Institute of Technology, Srinagar M.Tech 2022

35 Sumeera Jan Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus M.Tech 2022

36 Meeran Mehmood Qari Indian Institute of Science, Banglore Junior Research Fellow 2023

37 |Zeela Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus M.Tech 2023

38 Ifrah Bhat Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi M.Tech 2023

Department of E&C Engineering
S.No Name of the gra'duated Stud'ents Organization joind for Higher Educaiton Details of the program enrolled ‘Year ol
progressed to Higher Education Enrollment

1 Saud Ahmad Khan Deakin University, Victoria, Australia Master of Engineering (Professional) 2023

2 Adfar IUST, Awantipora MCA 2023

3 Fazila Rafiq Rayat Bahra University M.Tech 2021

4 Kamran Igbal Nagash University of Kashmir Master's, Embedded systems and solutions 2019

5 Bareen Bauhaus Universitat Weimar, Germany Interface Design 2023

6 Irtiza yousuf National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.tech ( Microelectronics) 2023

7 Manan Sajad Malik Loyalist College, Toronto campus, Canada Masters in Wireless Information networking 2023

8 Farzan Altaf Bhat International Hellenic University, Greece (Europe) Masters in Cybersecurity 2023

9 Mohammad Saleem Mir National Institute of Technology Srinagar PhD 2023

10 Syed Kashif Jeelani Alvi National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech (Microelectronics) 2022

Department of Electrical Engineering
S.No ::or:fe::::if:i::::e: dzt;?:: Organization joind for Higher Educaiton Details of the program enrolled ‘:ﬁ?:l‘l):\ent

1 Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems 2023
2 Sana Rasool National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems 2023
3 Deeba Jan National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives |2023
4 Simrah Aftab National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives |2023
5 Afreen Mushtaq Institute of Technology Zakura Campus M.Tech Power System & Control 2023
6 Ahamger Zahid Institute of Technology Zakura Campus M.Tech Power System & Control 2023
7 Bazila Zahoor National institute of technology, Srinagar M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives 2022
8 Huda Farooq Institute of Technology Zakura Campus M.Tech Power System & Control 2022
9 Amir Igbal Jamia Millia Islamia MTech Control and Instrumentation Systems 2021
10 Yawar Badri LPU MTech Power Systems 2020
11 Musaib Javeed IGNOU (NIELET) MCA 2022
12 Munazah mushtaqg National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives |2021
|13 Azhar Rashid Bhat National Institute of Technology Srinagar M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives |2023



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Instructions

Peerzada Waseem Sajad Shah
Shayan Shahid Banday

Beenish Jan

Maleeha Fayaz

Mehnaz shah

Ronaq Nazir

Mohsin Manzoor Sheikh
Khuban Lateef Khan
Sharukh Shahid Banday
Amir Igbal

Institute of technology, Zakura Campus
National Institute of Technology srinagar
Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi
National Institute of Technology srinagar
National Institute of Technology srinagar
National Institute of Technology Srinagar
National Institute of Technology Srinagar
BARC

National Institute of Technology Srinagar
Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi

M.Tech.
M.Tech.

Ph.D

M.Tech.
M.Tech.
M.Tech.
M.Tech.

Power system and control
Power Electronics and Electrical Drives

Power Electronics and Electrical Drives
Power Electronics and Electrical Drives
Power Electronics and Electrical Drives
Power Electronics and Electrical Drives

Ph.D. High power microwaves

M.Tech.

JRF

Power Electronics and Electrical Drives

2023
2022
2022
2021
2023
2022
2022
2023

Upload the specific document as per description given below

e |nstitutional data in the prescribed format (data template)

- List of students progressing for Higher Education, with details of program and institution that they are/have enrolled along with links to proof of
continuation in higher education.

(the above list should be available in institutional website)

Apart from the above:

Provide Links for any other relevant document to support the claim (if any)




