5.2.2 Percentage of graduated students who have progressed to higher education year-wise during last five years (15)

5.2.2.1: Number of outgoing students progressing to higher education

D)epar	tment	t of N	/lec	hani	ical	Eng	ineeri	ing
---	-------	-------	--------	------	------	------	-----	--------	-----

S.No	Name of the graduated students progressed to Higher Education	Organization joind for Higher Educaiton	Details of the program enrolled	Year of Enrollment
1	Haris Mehraj	New York University, Tandon School of Engineering, USA	PhD	2022
2	Misba Amin	Indian Institute of Technology, Jodhpur	PhD	2022
3	Ishfaq Zahoor Bhat	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M. Tech	2019
4	Ishfaq Zahoor Bhat	<u>Indian Institute of Science, Banglore</u>	PhD	2021
5	Ishfaq Zahoor Bhat	Indian Institute of Science, Banglore	PMRF Research Fellow	2023
6	Syed Faizan Altaf	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	PhD	2022
7	<u>Farheen Fayaz</u>	The University of Huddersfield, United Kingdom	PhD	2022
8	Tariq Ahmad Jhara	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	PhD	2022
9	Adnan Maqbool Khan	Budapest university of Technology, Hungary	MS	2021
10	Mohammed Basit Wani	Budapest university of Technology, Hungary	MS	2021
11	Mohammed Basit Wani	Tallinn University of Technology, Estonia	Ph.D	2021
12	Khalid Rafiq	University of Nevada, Reno, USA	Direct PhD	2023
13	Berjees Qadr	Centrale Lille, France	Ph.D	2023
14	<u>Irfan ul Hassan</u>	Budapest university of Technology, Hungary	MS	2020
15	Shazia Gul	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2021
16	Hashim Khursheed	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2021
17	Hashim Khursheed	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Ph.D	2022
18	Mohammad Zubair Shagoo	Budapest university of Technology, Hungary	MS	2021
19	<u>Taqwa Qadri</u>	Birla Institute of Technology, Plani	MS	2020
20	Basit Ayoob Lone	I. K . Gujral, Punjab Technical University	M.Tech	2021
21	<u>Farsheen</u>	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus	M.Tech	2021
22	Andleeb	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus	M.Tech	2021
23	Nargis Manzoor	GCET, Jammu	M.Tech	2022
24	Afreen Shakeel	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2023
25	Zayik Zahoor	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2021
26	Rooman Rafiq	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2021
27	Abdul Mutayib	King Fahd University of Petroleum & Minerals - KFUPM	MS	2023
28	<u>Madiha</u>	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir	M.Tech	2022
29	Peerzada Rahil Jameel	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus	M.Tech	2021

20	NA-II-CII-	In this to after the class. Their control of Machinetic Zellone Communications	N 4 TL	2024
30	Mehak Shah	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus	M.Tech	2021
31	Yasir Rasool	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	
32	<u>Sheikh Sehbaan</u> <u>National Institute of Technology, Srinagar</u>		M.Tech	2022
33	<u>Aaquib Jeelani Lone</u>	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2022
34	Peerzada Abdul Baasit Parsa	National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	M.Tech	2022
35	<u>Sumeera Jan</u>	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus	M.Tech	2022
36	Meeran Mehmood Qari	Indian Institute of Science, Banglore	Junior Research Fellow	2023
37	Zeela	Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir, Zakura Campus	M.Tech	2023 2023
38	Ifrah Bhat	Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi	M.Tech	
Departn	ment of E&C Engineering			
S.No	Name of the graduated students progressed to Higher Education	Organization joind for Higher Educaiton	Details of the program enrolled	Year of Enrollmen
1	Saud Ahmad Khan	Deakin University, Victoria, Australia	Master of Engineering (Professional)	2023
2	Adfar	IUST, Awantipora	MCA	2023
3	Fazila Rafiq	Rayat Bahra University	M.Tech	2021
4	<u>Kamran Iqbal Naqash</u> <u>University of Kashmir</u> Master's, Embedded systems and soluti		Master's, Embedded systems and solutions	2019
5	Bareen	Bauhaus Universität Weimar, Germany	Interface Design	2023
6	Irtiza yousuf	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.tech (Microelectronics)	2023
7	Manan Sajad Malik	Loyalist College, Toronto campus, Canada	Masters in Wireless Information networking	2023
8	Farzan Altaf Bhat	International Hellenic University, Greece (Europe)	Masters in Cybersecurity	2023
9	Mohammad Saleem Mir	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	PhD	2023
10	Syed Kashif Jeelani Alvi	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech (Microelectronics)	2022
Departn	nent of Electrical Engineering			
	Name of the graduated students	Ourseliestics is indifer Higher Education	Details of the program enrolled	Year of
S.No	progressed to Higher Education	Organization joind for Higher Educaiton	betains of the program emolica	Enrollmen
S.No 1		National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems	Enrollmen 2023
	progressed to Higher Education			
1	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems	2023
1 2	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool	National Institute of Technology Srinagar National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems	2023 2023
1 2 3	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan	National Institute of Technology Srinagar National Institute of Technology Srinagar National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2023 2023 2023
1 2 3 4	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2023 2023 2023 2023
1 2 3 4 5	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab Afreen Mushtaq	National Institute of Technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control	2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
1 2 3 4 5 6	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab Afreen Mushtaq Ahamger Zahid	National Institute of Technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Institute of Technology Zakura Campus	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech Power System & Control	2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
1 2 3 4 5 6	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab Afreen Mushtaq Ahamger Zahid Bazila Zahoor	National Institute of Technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Institute of Technology Zakura Campus National Institute of technology, Srinagar	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab Afreen Mushtaq Ahamger Zahid Bazila Zahoor Huda Farooq	National Institute of Technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Institute of Technology Zakura Campus National institute of technology, Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control	2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab Afreen Mushtaq Ahamger Zahid Bazila Zahoor Huda Farooq Amir Iqbal	National Institute of Technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Institute of Technology Zakura Campus National institute of technology, Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus National institute of technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Jamia Millia Islamia LPU	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control	2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	progressed to Higher Education Arbaaz Ahmad Ganaie Sana Rasool Deeba Jan Simrah Aftab Afreen Mushtaq Ahamger Zahid Bazila Zahoor Huda Farooq Amir Iqbal Yawar Badri	National Institute of Technology Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Institute of Technology Zakura Campus National institute of technology, Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus National institute of technology, Srinagar Institute of Technology Zakura Campus Jamia Millia Islamia	M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Electro Power & Energy Systems M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives M.Tech Power System & Control M.Tech Power Systems	2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022

14	Peerzada Waseem Sajad Shah	Institute of technology, Zakura Campus	M.Tech. Power system and control	2023
15	Shayan Shahid Banday	National Institute of Technology srinagar	M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2022
16	Beenish Jan	Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi	Ph.D	2022
17	Maleeha Fayaz	National Institute of Technology srinagar	M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2021
18	Mehnaz shah	National Institute of Technology srinagar	M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2023
19	Ronaq Nazir	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2022
20	Mohsin Manzoor Sheikh	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2022
21	Khuban Lateef Khan	BARC	Ph.D. High power microwaves	2023
22	Sharukh Shahid Banday	National Institute of Technology Srinagar	M.Tech. Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	
23	Amir Iqbal	Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi	JRF	•

Instructions

Upload the specific document as per description given below

• Institutional data in the prescribed format (data template)

• List of students progressing for Higher Education, with details of program and institution that they are/have enrolled along with links to proof of continuation in higher education.

(the above list should be available in institutional website)

Apart from the above:

Provide Links for any other relevant document to support the claim (if any)